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TATAPOWER-DDL
TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture)
NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009. www.tatapower-ddl.com

PUBLIC TICE June 28, 2012

In the interest of general public, we are notifying the new schedule of tariff as approved by Delhi Electricity Regulatory
Commission vide its order dated June 26, 2012. The new tariff schedule shall come into force w.e.f. 1% July, 2012.

Sl. | Category Fixed
No. Charges'

Energy
Charges’
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Load (kW)
Upto 2
>2-5
Above 5

Units/ month Paise/kWh

0-200° 370
201-400° 570
Above 400 640
Consumption/ | Energy Charges
month (Paise/kWh)
First 60% 480
Next 40% 640

In case of cooperative group housing societies having independent connection for common facilities through
separate meter, energy charges shall be bifled at highest sfab tariff for domestic category.

Rebate of 10% is admissible on energy charges.

Fixed Charges

Rs 40/month
Rs 100/month
Rs 20/kW/month

Domestic

Single delivery point on 11KV for
CGHS

Rs 20/ kW/month

1. DOMESTIC

Non-Domestic Low Tension (NDLT)
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a) Up to 10 kW
b) Between 10 kW (11 kVA) -

100 kW (108 kVA)
c) Greater than 100kW/108 kVA (400 volts)
(No supply on LT for load> 215kVA)

Rs 100/kW/month
Rs 115/kVA/month

Rs 150/kVA/month

760 Paise/kWh
725 Paise/kVAh

850 Paise/kVAh
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2. NON- DOMESTIC

Non-Domestic High Tension (NDHT)*

For supply at 11KV and above
(for load greater than 108kVA)

Rs 125/kVA/month

715 Paise/kVAh®

*The Single Point Delivery Supplier shall charge the NDHT tariff to its LT consumers and in addition shail
charge an extra 5% of the billamount at NDHT tariffto coveriosses and expenses.

Small Industrial Power (SIP)
[Less than 200KW/215kVA]

a) Up to10 kW

b) Between 10 kW (11kVA) - 100 kW (108kVA)
c) Greater than 100 kW/108kVA (400 volts)
(No Supply on LT for load> 215kVA)

Rs 80/kW/month
Rs 90/kVA/month
Rs150/kVA/month

725 Paise/ kWh
660 Paise/ kVAh
800 Paise/ kVAh

3. INDUSTRIAL

Industrial Power on 11kV Single
Point Delivery for Group of
SIP Consumers

Rs 90/kVA/month

600 Paise/ kVAh®

Large Industrial Power (LIP)
(Supply at 11kV and above)

Rs 125/kVA/month

630 Paise/kVAh®

Agriculture

Rs 20/kW/month
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260 Paise/kWh

Mushroom Cultivation

Rs 40/kW/month

520 Paise/kWh

Public Lighting

a) Street Lighting®

725 Paise/kWh

b) Signals & Blinkers

725 Paise/kWh

Delhi Jal Board

Supply at LT

a) Up to 10 kW

b) Between 10 kW(11kVA)-100kW (108 kVA)
c) Greater than 100 kW/108 kVA (400 volts)
(No Supply on LT for load > 215 kVA)

Rs 80/kW/month
Rs 90/kVA/month
Rs 150/kVA/month

725 Paise/kWh
660 Paise/kVAh
800 Paise/kVAh

Supply at 11 kV and above

Rs 125/kVA/month

630 Paise/kVAh®

Delhi International Airport Limited

Rs 150/kVA/month

675 Paise/kVAh®

Railway Traction’

Rs 150/kVA/month

580 Paise/kVAh®

DMRC (Supply at 220 kV and 66 kV)

Rs 125/kVA/month

500 Paise/kVAh

Advertisements and Hoardings

Rs 500/month/connection

1000 Paise/kVAh

For a total period of
a) Less than 16 days

b) More than or equal to 16 days

50% of the relevant
category

Same as that of
relevant category
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Higher by 30% (temporary
surcharge) of the relevant
category of tariff
Higher by 30% (temporary
surcharge) of the relevant
category of tariff

For residential cooperative group housing
connections & other domestic connections

Same as that of
relevant category

Domestic tariff without any
temporary surcharge

For religious functions of
traditional and established
characters and cultural activities

Same as 1.1

Same as 1.1 without
temporary surcharge

12. TEMPORARY SUPPLY

For major construction projects

Same as that of
relevant category

Same as that of relevant category
with temporary surcharge of 30%

For threshers

a) during the threshing season
for 30 days

b) for extended period

Electricity Tax of

MCD: Rs. 270 per connection

Flat rate of Rs. 5,400

On pro-rata basis for each
week or part thereof
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Notes on Superscripts

1. For all categories other than Domestic, Fixed charges are to be levied on sanctioned load or MDI reading, whichever is
higher, on per kW/kVA or part thereof, basis. Where the MDI reading exceeds sanctioned load, a surcharge of 30% shall
be levied on the fixed charges corresponding to excess load in kW/kVA for such billing cycle only. Wherever, sanctioned
load/ contract demand is in kW/HP, the kVA shall be calculated on basis of actual power factor of the consumer, for the
relevantbilling cycle.

. Time of Day (TOD) Tariff’ -TOD tariff shall be applicable on all consumers (other than domestic) whose sanctioned
load/MDI (whichever is higher) is 300 kVA and above as shown below:

Month

Peak hours Surcharge on Energy Charges Off-Peak hours

1500-2400 Hrs 10%

Rebate on Energy Charges

April-September 0000-0600 Hrs 10%

October-March 1700-2300 Hrs 5% 2300-0600 Hrs 10%
#For other than peak and off-peak hours normal energy charges will be applicable.

. Applicable if consumption is upto 200 units per month for the relevant billing cycle.

. As per tariffamendment dated October 22, 2012.

. Tariff is for supply at 11 kV. Additional rebate of 2.5% on the energy charges on 11 kV rates for availing supply at 33/66 kV
and 4% for supply at 220 kV shall be admissible.

. Maintenance Charges on street lights would be additional to the specified tariff @ Rs. 84/light point‘month and material
cost at the rate Rs 19/point/month as per the Commission's Order dated 22 September 2009 till further amended by the
Commission. These charges will be payable to the DISCOM only if maintenance services are provided by the DISCOM.

. Tariffs for Northern Railways Traction are based on the supply being given through a single point delivery and metering
point at single voltage. An additional capacity blockage charge is also applicable which is to be calculated as Rs 1260 x
(2.97 A+5) where Ais contract/maximum demand, whichever is higher, in MVA subject to a minimum of Rs 25000.

Other:
Asurcharge of 8% shall be applicable on the approved tariff during FY 2012-13. Sd/-
Chief Operating Officer
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